Run Date: 5/15/2023

TEAM
KENTUCKY.

Unduplicated Member Count (as of Run Date)
1,731,336

Incarceration

No Suspense

Total All

257,544 257,574

39 190,764 190,803

53 175,921 175,974

44 344,797 344,841

29 99,124 99,153

54 500,869 500,923

19,288 142,778 162,066

Missing MCO 1 1 2
19,538 1,711,798| 1,731,336

**Note: If the Total All Count is different from

Total by Plan Type it means a member is

being counted in more than one Hold Type.

KY Data Warehouse Weekly Membership Counts

Cabinet for Health and Family Services

Department for Medicaid Services
Weekly Membership Counts

Aetna SKY Member Count (as of Run Date)
28,069

Region/Plan

Type

01
(173
31
04
05
06
07
08
00

Total by Plan
Type

Run Time: 4:59:58 AM

Anthem Humana ==l .By United WellCare Mlsl\:gog

ol Assignment
13,888 11,393 8,920 5,984 5,311 31,499 8,138 85,133
29,627 17,067 14,518 10,493 8,756 52,356 14,287 147,104
34,027 38,873 44,266 235,385 29,237 40,284 43,284 465,356
42,040 31,806 24,476 23,749 12,859 75,609 24,052 1 234,592
57,372 44,661 40,614 35,873 19,097 89,008 27,055 313,680
27,745 15,738 12,856 9,858 8,028 36,299 9,497 120,021
17,248 11,054 10,060 6,923 5,461 48,158 10,682 109,586
35,627 20,208 20,263 16,576 10,402 127,708 25,062 255,846
3 1 2 2 9 1 18
257,574 190,803 175,974 344,841 99,153 500,923 162,066 2 1,731,336

***Note:*** If the Grand Total By Plan Type is different from the Total Count (as of Run Date), it means that
there are overlapping Benefit Plan or PMP segments for those members across either one of the Plan Types.

The data is run from the weekly eligibility snapshot in the DSS at the Run Time listed. The data should very

closely reflect what is in the MMIS as of Monday morning.

Members should have Medicaid Eligibility and have a PMP Assignment Plan (for
MCOQO's only) to be counted towards the Plan Type.

End of Report
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Run Date:

Kentucky™

LINSRIDLED SPTRIT -

Unduplicated Member Count (as of Run Date)
664,935

5/15/2023

Aetna
Anthem

Humana

Passport By
Molina

United
WellCare

FFS

Missing MCO

PlanType/Count [RIEILIIEHTN]

No Suspense

Total All

19 76,205 76,224

31 97,930 97,961

46 86,160 86,206

36 137,516 137,652

26 56,453 56,479

42 189,196 189,238
17,354 3,919 21,273
1 1 2
17,555 647,380 664,935

**Note: If the Total All Count is different
from Total by Plan Type it means a
member is being counted in more than one

Hold Type.

KY Data Warehouse Weekly Membership Counts

Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Department for Medicaid Services
Weekly Membership Counts - Expansion

Region/Plan

Type

01
02
31
04
05
06
07
08
00

Total By Plan
Type

the Plan Type.

Run Time: 4:59:58 AM

End of Report

Missing
L United WellCare MCO
olina A
Assignment
3,956 5,922 4,276 2,905 2,992 12,027 806 32,884
8,271 8,102 6,917 4,789 4,522 19,039 1,569 53,209
13,135 21,114 21,141 84,518 17,470 19,464 9,862 186,704
12,071 15,970 11,953 11,166 6,830 27,481 2,084 1 87,556
15,892 22,693 20,281 17,665 10,888 32,643 3,029 123,091
7,652 7,830 6,196 4,715 4,565 13,139 1,243 45,340
4,955 5,942 5,139 3,379 3,095 18,389 832 41,731
10,292 10,387 10,303 8,415 6,115 47,055 1,843 94,410
1 2 1 5 1 10
76,224 97,961 86,206 137,552 56,479 189,238 21,273 2 664,935
***Note*** The data is run from the weekly eligibility snapshot in the DSS at the Run Time listed. The data should very
closely reflect what is in the MMIS as of Monday morning.
If the Grand Total By Plan Type is different from the Total Count (as of Run Date), it means that there are
overlapping Benefit Plan or PMP segments for those members across either one of the Plan Types.
Members should have Medicaid Eligibility and have a PMP Assignment Plan (for MCO's only) to be counted towards
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